

SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 110-046

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR AND VICE-CHAIR OF SIERRA COUNTY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Sierra County Commission met upon notice of a duly noticed regular County Commission Meeting on January 11, 2022 at 5:00 P.M. in the Sierra County Administration Building, 1712 N. Date Street, Truth or Consequences, NM 87901; and,

WHEREAS, the Sierra County Board of Commissioners selects a Chair and a Vice-Chair on an annual basis at its first regular Commission meeting of the year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Sierra County

Commission appoints and names Jomes Paxon as Chair of the

Commission, and Travis Day as Vice-Chair of the Commission.

APPROVED, ADOPTED, AND PASSED on this 11th day of January, 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

TRAVIS DAY

HANK HOPKINS

JAMES/PAXON

ATTEST BY:

SHELLY TRUNELD, COUNTY CLERK